TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CWNP, Inc.		09/16/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CWNP, LLC			
Street Address:	2222 Sedwick Road			
City:	Durham			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27713			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806634	CWNP
Registration Number:	3728130	CWTS
Registration Number:	3045840	CWNA
Registration Number:	2886652	CWSP
Registration Number:	4160834	CWDP
Registration Number:	3117977	CWAP
Registration Number:	3098875	CWNE
Registration Number:	3326582	CWNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9198299696 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9198294309

tmgroup@hutchlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **Hutchison PLLC**

REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0674

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: 5410 Trinity	Devon White 5410 Trinity Road, Suite 400 Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27504			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAC.21000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White			
Signature:	/DEW/			
Date:	09/26/2012			
Total Attachments: 4 source=TAC.21000 - CWNP Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=TAC.21000 - CWNP Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=TAC.21000 - CWNP Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=TAC.21000 - CWNP Trademark Assignment#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND ACCOMPANYING REGISTRATIONS AND GOODWILL

Effective as of the date set forth above (the "Effective Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CWNP, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to CWNP, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the service marks and registrations thereof listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), any renewals or extensions of such registrations, and all rights therein and thereto in any country or locality worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks and the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses thereof, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, any papers, instruments and assignments reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor and/or to provide evidence to support such assignment in the event such evidence is reasonably necessary and to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

HLG: 353359

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

_					_	_
C1	жл	NΤ	D	T	NΙ	~
٠.١	~	7	г.			L

Title: Chairman d

Date:

CWNP, LLC

HLG: 353359

Signature Page to Assignment of Service Marks and Accompanying Registrations and Goodwill

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND ACCOMPANYING REGISTRATIONS AND GOODWILL

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
CWNP	78/171,618	2,806,634	01/20/2004	Education and testing services to develop professional skills in the field of wireless networking equipment and computer systems, including design, installation, and management of computer hardware and software networking equipment and systems, in Class 41
CWTS	77/745,180	3,728,130	12/22/2009	Educational services, namely, providing curricula and examinations in the fields of design, installation, configuration and troubleshooting of wireless computer hardware and software networking systems, in Class 41
CWNA	78/523,469	3,045,840	01/17/2006	Educational services and educational testing services, namely, developing tests and conducting classes, workshops and seminars, to develop professional skills in the field of wireless local area networks, including installing, configuring, and troubleshooting wireless networking hardware, peripherals, protocols, software, and other wireless networking equipment and systems, in Class 41
CWSP	78/304,687	2,886,652	09/21/2004	Educational services, namely, conducting classes, workshops and seminars, and educational testing services to develop professional skills in the field of security management of wireless computer hardware and software networking systems, including the design and installation of network security for computer hardware and software wireless networking equipment and systems, in Class 41
CWDP	85/452,013	4,160,834	06/19/2012	Educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars and examinations in the field of wireless computer hardware and software networking systems and distribution of training material in connection therewith, in Class 41
CWAP	78/364,961	3,117,977	07/18/2006	Educational testing services, namely, developing study guides and examinations to develop professional skills in the field of management of wireless computer hardware and software networking systems, including the design, installation, configuration, and troubleshooting of a wireless computer network system, in Class 41
CWNE	78/318,336	3,098,875	05/30/2006	Educational services and educational testing services, namely, conducting classes, workshops and seminars to develop professional skills in the field of integrating wireless computer hardware and software networking systems, including the administration, installation, configuration, and troubleshooting of enterprise wireless computer network systems, in Class 41

HLG: 353359

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
CWNT	78/698,107	3,326,582	10/30/2007	Educational services and educational training services, namely developing curricula and testing materials to develop professional skills in the field of design, management, installation, configuration, and troubleshooting of wireless computer hardware and software networking systems; providing workshops, classes and seminars for the purpose of developing professional skills in the fields of design, management, installation, configuration, and troubleshooting of wireless computer hardware and software networking systems for professional skills in the field of design, management, installation, configuration, and troubleshooting of wireless computer hardware and software networking systems for professional, in Class 41

HLG: 353359

RECORDED: 09/26/2012